505	IM PTO-1594	05-17-	200n			
(Re	M PTO-1594 7. 6-93) RE(3 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		_	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
	, ,			Y	▼	_
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten	— 101359/ ts and Trademarks: F	567 Jease record	attached original	documents or copy t	hereof.
1.		0.00			ceiving party(ies)	
Hitchcock Publishing Company (document ID 101272962)			Name: Reed Elsevier Properties Inc			
	(document ID 101272	-962)	Internal A	اع د	Juite 912	
	Individual(s)	Street Address: 1105 North Market St. City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19801				
Ŋ	General Partnership					
	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Yes ☐ No	☐ Individ	lual(s) citizenshi	ip	
3. Nature of conveyance:			Association General Partnership Limited Partnership			
	, -	Merger	🛛 Corpoi	ration-State $\overline{\mathcal{D}}$	Pelaware	
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ ☐ Other	Change of Name		domiciled in the Unite	ed States, a domestic repres	setative designation
Ex	ecution Date: December 31, 10	198	is attached: (Designations mu		☐ Yes ☐ No ument from assignment)	,
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s	 s):				
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	ļ	B. Trade	mark Registrati	on No.(s)	
	ν.,			6187		
			101	6101		
		Additional numbers atta	ached? 🖸 Yes	No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom corrections document should be mailed:	espondence		nber of applications involved:	ions and	
	Name: Rence Simonton				117	
	Internal Address:		7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)	s <u>70</u>	
•	Reed Elsevier Properties	Inc.	□ Enclo	sed Submit 1012729	ted with do. 162	cument
			☐ Autho	rized to be char	rged to deposit acco	unt
	Street Address: 1105 North Market St.					
	Suite 912		8. Deposit a	ccount number	:	
	City: Wilmington State: DE	ZIP: 19801				
			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
		DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE			
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	RENEE SIMONTON	Simonto	ln	May 8	7, 2000	
	Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					Date
		to be recorded with re				
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			····~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, -	

Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop
1 FC:481 40.00 @P	SE INIS SPACE
02/23/2000 INIGHYEN 00000062 1876187	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE
City:State:ZIP:	(Attach dunlicate copy of this name if naving by denneit account)
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 E
Name:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Additional numbers a	ittached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
	1876187
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? © Yes © No
Other Change of Name Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative desires attached:
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Corporation-State <u>Relaware</u> Other
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership☐ ☐ Limited Partnership
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship☐ Association
☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 193
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1105 N. Market St. 9th
J. W. J. W. J.	Internal Address:
Hitchcock Publishing Company	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Reed Elsevier Properties
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Housenburks: 1. Name of conveying party (les):	
Tab settings == = V AN 211 AN 9: 70 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Housemarks:	1272962
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 49)RECEIVED T	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMA Patent and Trademan
FCRM PTO-1594 /- 24-00 RECOF 02	23-2000 FFT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMA

Assignment

WHEREAS, Hitchcock Publishing Company a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark listed below listed below:

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER
INDUSTRIAL PAINT & POWDER	1876187
EXPO	

WHEREAS, Reed Elsevier Properties Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademark.

RECORDED: 01/24/2000

THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all it right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

This assignment to be effective as of the 31st day of December 1998.

By: Charles P. Fontaine Name: Charles P. Fontaine

Title: Assistant Transuler + Assistant Secreta

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002074 FRAME: 0843